


FRAMELESS
SQUARE CORNER SET-IN

10MM

CLEAR TOUGHENED 180 Deg Classic Hinge
SAFETY

GLASS

STANDARD 90 Deg Classic Bracket

No Check Measure

2003m WD2 Chrome Door Knob IMPORTANT NOTICE
Standard
Height *Measurements of screens are full

external sizes after installation and
would include 3mm gaps between

o =l &

Chrome Fittings WD15 Water Seal glass & silicone on walls. Please ask
Warranty* your installer or us if you are not sure
MONTHS about measurements.
WD10 Water Bar
VHS.MBL Bright Aluminium Only

Matte Black Fittings Upgrade $359

FRO/VT
FRONT FRONT FRONT
Size Code |RRPInc GST Size Code |RRPInc GST Size Code |RRPInc GST
799 FR799 $518.40 889 FR889 $552.00 979 FR979 $585.60
804 FR804 $520.80 894 FR894 $554.40 984 FRO84 $586.80
809 FR809 $522.00 899 FR899 $555.60 989 FR989 $589.20
814 FR814 $524.40 904 FRO04 $558.00 994 FRO94 $590.40
819 FR819 $525.60 909 FR909 $559.20 999 FR999 $592.80
824 FR824 $528.00 914 FR914 $561.60 1004 FR1004 $594.00
829 FR829 $530.40 919 FR919 $562.80 1009 FR1009 $596.40
834 FR834 $531.60 924 FR924 $565.20 1014 FR1014 $597.60
839 FR839 $534.00 929 FR929 $566.40 1019 FR1019 $600.00
844 FR844 $535.20 934 FRO34 $568.80 1069 FR1069 $614.40
849 FR849 $537.60 939 FR939 $570.00 1119 FR1119 $630.00
854 FR854 $538.80 944 FR944 $572.40 1219 FR1219 $658.80
859 FR859 $541.20 949 FR949 $573.60
864 FR864 $542.40 954 FR954 $576.00
869 FR869 $544.80 959 FR959 $578.40
874 FR874 $546.00 964 FR964 $579.60
879 FR879 $548.40 969 FR969 $582.00
884 FR884 $549.60 974 FR974 $583.20

VEROTTI Pty. Ltd
Supply Only - Pick Up From Verotti ( Greenacre ). Or Delivery Extra $75 Inc GST. Installation Extra $399 Inc GST  p 1300 83;/ 688

F 1300 837 888
info@verotti.com
! OCT.2022
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10MM
SAFETY
GLASS

o =l &

FRAMELESS
SQUARE CORNER SET-IN

CLEAR TOUGHENED

STANDARD

2003m
Standard
Height

No Check Measure

Chrome Fittings

WO - Warranty*

VH5.MBL

Matte Black Fittings Upgrade

$359

RETURN
Size Code |RRPIncGST

803 R803 $294.00
828 R828 $298.80
833 R833 $301.20
838 R838 $302.40
843 R843 $304.80
848 R848 $306.00
853 R853 $308.40
858 R858 $309.60
863 R863 $312.00
873 R873 $314.40
878 R878 $315.60
883 R883 $318.00
888 R888 $319.20
893 R893 $321.60
898 R898 $322.80
903 R903 $325.20
908 R908 $326.40
913 R913 $328.80
918 R918 $330.00

180 Deg Classic Hinge

90 Deg Classic Bracket

WD2 Chrome Door Knob

WD15 Water Seal

WD10 Water Bar
Bright Aluminium Only

Size

923
928
933
938
943
948
953
958
963
968
973
978
983
988
993
998
1003
1008

1013

RETURN
Code |RRPIncGST
R923 $332.40
R928 $333.60
R933 $336.00
R938 $338.40
R943 $339.60
R948 $342.00
R953 $343.20
R958 $345.60
R963 $346.80
R968 $349.20
R973 $350.40
RO78 $352.80
R983 $354.00
R988 $356.40
R993 $357.60
R998 $360.00
R1003 $362.40
R1008 $363.60
R1013 $366.00

Size
1018
1023
1028
1033
1038
1043
1048
1053
1058
1063
1068
1073
1078
1083
1088
1093
1098
1103
1153
1203

IMPORTANT NOTICE

*Measurements of screens are full
external sizes after installation and
would include 3mm gaps between
glass & silicone on walls. Please ask
your installer or us if you are not sure
about measurements.

vﬁ‘“““
RETURN
Code |RRPIncGST
R1018 $367.20
R1023 $369.60
R1028 $370.80
R1033 $373.20
R1038 $374.40
R1043 $376.80
R1048 $378.00
R1053 $380.40
R1058 $381.60
R1063 $384.00
R1068 $386.40
R1073 $387.60
R1078 $390.00
R1083 $391.20
R1088 $393.60
R1093 $394.80
R1098 $397.20
R1103 $398.40
R1153 $414.00
R1203 $428.40

VEROTTI Pty. Ltd

Supply Only - Pick Up From Verotti ( Greenacre ). Or Delivery Extra $75 Inc GST. Installation Extra $399 Inc GST P 1300 837 688

2

F 1300 837 888
info@verotti.com
OCT.2022



FRAMELESS
WALL-TO-WALL 2 PANELS

10MM

CLEAR TOUGHENED 180 Deg Classic Hinge
SAFETY

GLASS

STANDARD 90 Deg Classic Bracket

No Check Measure

* 2003m WD2 Chrome Door Knob
Standard
i Height
IMPORTANT NOTICE
Chrome Eittings WD15 Water Seal *Measurements of screens are full
Warranty . . .
MONTHS external sizes after installation and
would include 3mm gaps between
glass & silicone on walls. Please ask
WD10 Water Bar your installer or us if you are not sure
Bright Aluminium Only about measurements.
VH5.MBL
Matte Black Fittings Upgrade
$359
WALL TO WALL WALL TO WALL WALL TO WALL
Size Code |RRPIncGST Size Code |RRPIncGST Size Code |RRPIncGST
789 WTW789 $518.40 879 WTW879 $552.00 969 WTW969 $585.60
794 WTW794 $520.80 884 WTW884 $554.40 974 WTW974 $586.80
799 WTW799 $522.00 889 WTW889 $555.60 979 WTW979 $589.20
804 WTW804 $524.40 894 WTW894 $558.00 984 WTW984 $590.40
809 WTWB809 $525.60 899 WTW899 $559.20 989 WTW989 $592.80
814 WTW814 $528.00 904 WTW904 $561.60 994 WTW994 $594.00
819 WTW819 $530.40 909 WTW909 $562.80 999 WTW999 $596.40
824 WTW824 $531.60 914 WTW914 $565.20 1004 WTW1004 $597.60
829 WTW829 $534.00 919 WTW919 $566.40 1009 WTW1009 $600.00
834 WTW834 $535.20 924 WTW924 $568.80 1059 WTW1059 $614.40
839 WTW839 $537.60 929 WTW929 $570.00 1109 WTW1109 $630.00
844 WTW844 $538.80 934 WTW934 $572.40 1209 WTW1209 $658.80
849 WTW849 $541.20 939 WTW939 $573.60
854 WTW854 $542.40 944 WTW944 $576.00
859 WTW859 $544.80 949 WTW949 $578.40
864 WTW864 $546.00 954 WTW954 $579.60
869 WTW869 $548.40 959 WTW959 $582.00
874 WTW874 $549.60 964 WTWO64 $583.20

VEROTTI Pty. Ltd
Supply Only - Pick Up From Verotti ( Greenacre ). Or Delivery Extra $75 Inc GST. Installation Extra $299 Inc GST  p 1300 83;/ 688

F 1300 837 888
info@verotti.com
3 OCT.2022



FRAMELESS
FIXED PANEL

10MM

CLEAR TOUGHENED 90 Deg Classic Bracket
SAFETY

GLASS

STANDARD
No Check Measure
mm

2003m

Standard
Height IMPORTANT NOTICE

i *Measurements of screens are full
external sizes after installation and
12 Fittings N would include 3mm gaps between
MONTHS Warranty glass & silicone on walls. Please ask
your installer or us if you are not sure
about measurements.

VH4.MBL

Matte Black Fittings

Upgrade $119

FIXED PANEL FIXED PANEL FIXED PANEL
Size Code | RRPInc GST| Size Code |RRPIncGST Size Code |RRPIncGST
803 R803 $294.00 923 R923 $332.40 1018 R1018 $367.20
828 R828 $298.80 928 R928 $333.60 1023 R1023 $369.60
833 R833 $301.20 933 R933 $336.00 1028 R1028 $370.80
838 R838 $302.40 938 R938 $338.40 1033 R1033 $373.20
843 R843 $304.80 943 R943 $339.60 1038 R1038 $374.40
848 R848 $306.00 948 R948 $342.00 1043 R1043 $376.80
853 R853 $308.40 953 R953 $343.20 1048 R1048 $378.00
858 R858 $309.60 958 R958 $345.60 1053 R1053 $380.40
863 R863 $312.00 963 R963 $346.80 1058 R1058 $381.60
873 R873 $314.40 968 R968 $349.20 1063 R1063 $384.00
878 R878 $315.60 973 R973 $350.40 1068 R1068 $386.40
883 R883 $318.00 978 RO78 $352.80 1073 R1073 $387.60
888 R888 $319.20 983 R983 $354.00 1078 R1078 $390.00
893 R893 $321.60 988 Ro88 $356.40 1083 R1083 $391.20
898 R898 $322.80 993 R993 $357.60 1088 R1088 $393.60
903 R903 $325.20 998 R998 $360.00 1093 R1093 $394.80
908 R908 $326.40 1003 R1003 $362.40 1098 R1098 $397.20
913 R913 $328.80 1008 R1008 $363.60 1103 R1103 $398.40
918 RO18 $330.00 1013 R1013 $366.00 1153 R1153 $414.00
1203 R1203 $428.40

Supply Only - Pick Up From Verotti ( Greenacre ). Or Delivery Extra $75 Inc GST. Installation Extra $199 Inc GST VE,R%EQSP;;B%E

F 1300 837 888
4 info@verotti.com
0OCT.2022



VEROTTI HOME SHOWER SCREEN - ORDER FORM

Store:

Customer:

Address :

Tel:

Email:

K
veroftti

Call 1300 837 688 or email info@verotti.com for
more information or clarification for suitability of
Verotti Home Shower Screen.

DESIGN

WIDTH

CODE

FIXED PANEL

10mm Clear Frameless, Height 2003mm

2 x 90 Degree Chrome Brackets

SQUARE CORNER SET-IN (FRONT)

SQUARE CORNER SET-IN (RETURN)

10mm Clear Frameless, Door Width 600mm, Height 2003mm

1 x WD2 Round Door Knob, 4 x 90 Degree Chrome Brackets, 2 x Chrome 180 Degree Hinges,

1 x Water Bar & Plastic Seal

* Check measure required

WALL TO WALL (2 PANEL )

10mm Clear Frameless, Door Width 600mm, Height 2003mm

1 x WD2 Round Door Knob, 2 x 90 Degree Chrome Brackets, 2 x Chrome 180 Degree Hinges,

1 x Water Bar & Plastic Seal

* Check measure required

ADDITIONALS

MATTE BLACK UPGRADE - FIXED PANEL

MATTE BLACK ( VH4.MBL ) $119

YES / NO

MATTE BLACK UPGRADE - CORNER SET IN OR WALL TO WALL 2 PANELS

MATTE BLACK ( VH5.MBL ) $359

YES / NO

GLASS PROTECTION

FIXED PANEL (WGPP) $154

YES / NO

CORNER SET IN & WALL TO WALL 2

PANELS (WGPS) $299

YES / NO

DIRECT PAYMENT TO VEROTTI

CHECK MEASURE REQUIRED - NON REFUNDABLE - SYDNEY METRO ONLY

CHECK MEASURE $150.00

YES / NO

DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION REQUIRED - SYDNEY METRO ONLY

FIXED PANEL $199.00

YES / NO

CORNER SET IN $399.00

YES / NO

WALL TO WALL $299.00

YES / NO

CUSTOMER PICK UP FROM VEROTTI (FREE) OR DELIVERY GROUND FLOOR ONLY $75 INC GST

SYDNEY METRO ONLY

DELIVERY $75.00

YES / NO

*** IMPORTANT ***

NOTES:

DATE:

PRINT NAME:

SIGN:

Verotti Pty Ltd - Building M, 61-65 Roberts Rd, Greenacre NSW 2190

Measurements of screens are full external sizes after installation and would include 3mm gaps between glass & silicone on walls.

In the event of supply only, the glass panels will be supplied in accordance to these measurements.

NO RETURNS are accepted if incorrect measurements are supplied by the customer. Please ask your installer or us if you are not sure about measurements.

| Tel: 1300 837 688 |

Info@verotti.com | www.verotti.com
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—Bathroom Culture—

VEROTTI HOME SHOWER SCREENS - IMPORTANT INFORMATION

FULLY FRAMELESS SHOWER SCREENS

- Measurements of screens are full external sizes after installation and include 3mm silicone on wall and floors (subject to finished tiles being as level as
possible) and vertical gaps between glass door panel (where applicable);

- 10mm Clear Toughened A Grade Safety Glass;

- Toughened in accordance to Australian Standards;

- Widths of glass panels range from 789mm to 1209mm;

- Height is 2003mm (Finished installed height);

- Includes Chrome Brackets;

- Includes Hinges, Water Seal, Aluminium Water Bar and Round Door Knob (where applicable).

DELIVERY

- A delivery fee of $75.00 inclusive of GST is applicable for SYDNEY metropolitan areas and GROUND floor delivery only;

- Delivery is to residential premises only. Please ensure your contact and delivery details are correct as a re-delivery fee of $75.00 inclusive of GST will be
applicable;

- Direct contact shall be made with the purchaser to arrange delivery day and time. Allow approximately 5-7 working days for delivery.

- The receiver is required to be present upon delivery to accept, inspect and sign for receipt of order. No order will be left unsigned and unattended.
Re-delivery fee is applicable in the event of unsuccessful delivery;

- It is the receiver’s responsibility to check all items have been received in good order and in accordance to the packing list and order form as no claims will
be accepted after sign off.

SYDNEY PICK-UP

- Pick-up arrangements can be made directly with Verotti for collection Monday to Thursday between 9am and 2pm;

- Collections can be made from Building M, 61-65 Roberts Road Greenacre NSW 2190;

- A pick-up order document will be emailed to the nominated email address once the order is ready for collection from warehouse. This document is
required to be presented upon collection;

- Collection of order is required within 7 workings from notification and receipt of pick-up order document;

- Ensure careful consideration and preparation with regards to transportation as there is no packaging or protective material on glass;

- It is the receiver’s responsibility to check all items have been received in good order and in accordance to the packing list and order form as no claims will
be accepted after sign off.



K

veroth

—Bathroom Culture—

VEROTTI HOME SHOWER SCREENS - GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Please consider your purchase carefully. Tolerance allowances for wall and/or floor run outs/out of level/out of plumb, is to be
no more than 5mm, subject to final measure. If you need more information or clarification about the suitability of Verotti Home Shower Screens before
purchase, please contact us directly on 1300 837 688 or email info@verotti.com.

1. Check measure / Site Consult Fee: A fee of $150.00 inclusive GST is chargeable by Verotti Pty Ltd (“Verotti”) for all check measure/site consultations. This fee is
non-refundable. In the event a check measure could not be carried out at time of scheduled appointment due to tiling being incomplete, an additional check measure/site
consult fee will be applicable for re-attendance.

2. Cancellation and Returns: Due to the nature of Verotti Home Shower Screens, cancellation and returns are to be arranged by the customer. A 25% handling fee will also
be applicable and charged directly. Acceptable returns are subject to final inspection. Refund by merchant will be issued provided final inspection has been approved
and accepted by management. Returns can only be made by prior arrangement. Please contact Verotti on 1300 837 688.

3. Important: All details which may affect the position of shower should be advised at time of check measure, including furniture & fixings, water pipes and railings as
these factors may affect the full functionality of your shower screen. Verotti is unable to accept any responsibility for any issues encountered after installation where such
details have not been provided to Verotti at time of order or check measure.

4. Lead Time: Please allow 7 to 10 working days from date of signed order form, terms and conditions and/or check measure for installation of your shower screen. Should
the check measure result in a custom made shower screen, lead time is 10 to 15 working days. Where any variation(s) is applicable and approval has not been provided at
time of measure, lead time will be effective from date of approval.

5. Installation: Are to be within the times of 7.00am to 3.00pm, Monday to Friday and can take 2 to 4 hours per shower screen to install. You or an authorised person must
be present on day of installation. We are unable to proceed with installation if this cannot be arranged. DO NOT USE YOUR SHOWER FOR AT LEAST 48 HOURS
AFTER INSTALLATION.

6. Cancellation of Install or Check Measure: Cancellations should be advised with a minimum of 48 hours (or as soon as practicable). Please allow up to 7 working days
for the next available installation day.
7. Tiles: Hollow or loose tiles are apparent when there is insufficient glue, adhesive has de-bonded or hollow voids are created from missing adhesive. In the instance

of broken/cracked tiles (either on installation or a period of time thereafter) as a result of drilling into ‘hollow tiles’, Verotti will not be responsible for replacement costs
incurred as it is the builder or tiler’s responsibility to rectify accordingly. It is recommended that a tiler removes the tile, in your presence, to determine the reason for the
crack. Should investigations determine there to be sufficient glue/adhesive or no de-bonding apparent, Verotti accepts responsibility (to the extent of repair &/or
replacement costs) should the situation arise.

8. Water Pipe Locations: It is the customers’ responsibility to inform at time of measure the water pipe location. Our standard locations of which holes will be drilled
(where required) are 200mm - 220mm from floor tile up and 200mm — 220mm from top of glass panel;

i. When unable to provide/confirm the water pipe locations:

- the standard measurements shall apply;

- Verotti shall not be responsible for any repair &/or associated liability costs should the situation arise where pipes are pierced on install.
ii. When water pipe locations are provided:

- the provided measurements shall apply;

- Verotti accepts responsibility (to the extent of repair &/or replace costs) should the situation arise where pipes are pierced on install.

9. Potential Water Leaking: Please be aware due to the nature of frameless shower screens, leaking of water between gaps (generally referring to vertical gaps between glass
panels) will be experienced. Vertical gaps between glass panels are 3mm. The extent or amount of leak experienced is dependent on other contributors which may
include, shower head positioning, splashing while in use and amount of water pressure being used at any one time. Please consider this when designing your shower screen.

10.  Potential Flex: All frameless shower screens will have some degree of flex in panels. It is not possible to achieve zero flex in frameless glass regardless of size of
panels. Stabilisation can be considered as an option with corner glass shelves or support bars. These options are available at an extra cost.

Warranty Coverage

1. Subject to the conditions and exclusions below, Verotti will undertake to rectify any fault due to defects in materials or workmanship by providing free of charge reinstatement
of the product achieved by either through repairs, replacement of individual components or product within the defined warranty period. Regardless of any interim service within
that period, the warranty shall expire within the warranty period as detailed under period of warranty coverage section.

2. All products used in domestic and residential application only are covered by this warranty.

Period of Warranty Cover
Verotti provides the following warranty conditions for frameless glass supplied and installed effective from date of completion of installation:
- 7 years for workmanship;
- 12 months on plastic water seals and aluminium water bars;
- 12 months on chrome and matte black fittings;
- 10 years for Verotti Glass Protection on new shower screens (please refer to our Care & Maintenance Instructions)

Exclusions
1. This warranty excludes:
i. Any defect or injury caused by or resulting from misuse, abuse or neglect, accidental damage, improper installation, installation by a non-licensed installer or
other alterations which effect the reliability or performance of the product not attributable to faulty manufacture, parts or labour.
ii. Products not installed in accordance to relevant Australian Standards and Regulations.
i Products used for incorrect application, including fitting of other devices.
iv. Damage to surfaces or finishes by contact with other improper materials, unsuitable cleaning products, or external impact, obstructions or abuse during
installation and after installation use.
A ‘Spontaneous breakage’ of glass and any damage caused to property as a result of glass exploding.
What is ‘Spontaneous breakage’? Inherent in the glass production process are microscopic imperfections in the glass. Most are completely harmless, but
nickel sulphide (NiS) has been shown to cause failure of glass. The spontaneous breakage is not limited to NiS but any foreign particles may enter the raw glass
mix of manufacturing. Over several years, the particles create cracks and additional stress leads to spontaneous glass failure with no visible cause. This type of
breakage is very rare as most breakages are the result of impact or structural movement. It is for this reason that Verotti is unable to offer any warranty for
spontaneous glass breakage.
2. This warranty is not transferrable.
3. Verotti’s obligations under warranty are limited to the repair or replacement of materials or products due to defect in materials or workmanship. To the extent of the law, Verotti

will not be liable for any claimed loss or damages to furniture and fixings due to any defect in material or product.

Maintenance
1. Our Care and Maintenance instructions for shower screens are made available on our website at www.verotti.com
2. Regular checking of fittings should be carried out to tighten accordingly as frequent use may cause them to loosen.

Authorisation

I, approve for Verotti to proceed with the supply and installation (if applicable) of my order in accordance to the signed
order form attached. | also acknowledge and accept the general terms and conditions as detailed above.

Date: Sign:
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